900245218 01/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Da		Entity Type	
Arta Health Network		101/09/2013 I	Professional Medical Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthcare Partners LLC
Street Address:	19191 S. Vermont Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90502
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2185155	ARTA
Registration Number:	2423605	ARTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6327

Email: kanderson@mofo.com, msm9@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69881-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0616 5.00 2185155

900245218

Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	01/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment Arta Health Network#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Arta Health Network#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Arta Health Network, a California professional medical corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Healthcare Partners LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademarks identified below, and all derivations thereof and logo designs associated therewith (the "Marks"), including all right, title and interest under common law, and all applications and registrations for such Marks (including but not limited to the federal trademark registrations identified below), together with all goodwill associated therewith as well as with the business symbolized by such Marks and the portion of the business of Assignor to which such Marks pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past, future or present infringement or other violation thereof:

- United States Trademark Registration No. 2,185,155 for the mark ARTA issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1998.
- United States Trademark Registration No. 2,423,605 for the mark ARTA issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2001.
- All common law rights, if any, in the unregistered mark ARTA HEALTH NETWORK.
- All common law rights, if any, in the unregistered mark ARTA WESTERN MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

Assignor warrants and represents that the foregoing assignment is made free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, and that Assignor retains no ownership rights to the Marks. Assignor further agrees not to challenge the validity of the Assignee's ownership of the Marks. Assignor agrees to execute and provide Assignee with such further documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purpose of this Trademark Assignment.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, Assignor	has executed this	Trademark Assignr	nent effective
as of the 9th day of Ja	anuary , 2013			

ARTA HEALTH NETWORK

By:

Name: Robert J. Margolis, M.D.
Title: Chief Executive Officer

(Trademark Assignment - ARTA)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0619